

**2020 No. 122**

**HIGHWAYS, ENGLAND**

**The Street and Road Works (Amendments Relating to Electronic Communications) (England) Regulations 2020**

ISBN 978-0-11-119295-5

---

**CORRECTION**

Page 7, regulation 5(7), inserted 38B(a), inserted subsection (2A): “This is subject to subsection (5C) (also see subsection (5B) which sets out the circumstances in which subsection 5C) applies).” should read “This is subject to subsection (5C) (also see subsection (5B) which sets out the circumstances in which subsection (5C) applies).”;

Page 7, regulation 5(7), inserted 38B(a), inserted subsection (2B): “This is subject to subsection (5C) (also see subsection (5B) which sets out the circumstances in which subsection 5C) applies).” should read “This is subject to subsection (5C) (also see subsection (5B) which sets out the circumstances in which subsection (5C) applies).”; and

Page 7 regulation 5(7), inserted 38B(b)(i) should read: “for “the authority” there were substituted “the Permit Authority”;

*March 2020*

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED  
under the authority and superintendence of Jeff James, Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationery Office  
and Queen’s Printer of Acts of Parliament.